Charter School Board:
Date of last update:

Member Name
Debby Ballard

Lisa White Hardwick
Sly James

Christine Kemper

Julie Tomasic

Nikki Newton
Cici Rojas

Samara Crawford Herrera
Thalia Cherry

Martha Salinas
Lesley Elwell

Michelle Wimes

Mary Bloch

Mike Engle

Carol Sokolenko

Office (Use "member" if no office)
Member / Board Growth Chair

Vice Chair

Member

Board Chair / Foundation Board Vice Chair

Secretary

Member
Member

Member
Member

Finance Committee Chair / Foundation Board Member
Member ex-officio

Foundation Board Member

Foundation Board Chair

Foundation Board Secretary

Foundation Board Member

Start Date (mm/yy)
10/22/22
10/1/22
10/1/22
10/1/22
10/1/22

9/21/22
2/28/24

2/28/24
2/28/24

10/1/21
10/19/22

9/13/22

9/1/23
9/1/23

9/1/23

Term End
(mm/yy)

10/21/24
9/30/24
9/30/24
9/30/24
9/30/24

9/21/24
2/28/26

2/28/26
2/28/26

9/30/23
10/19/24

9/30/24

9/30/25
9/30/25

9/30/25



Terms Served Email Address

Currently serving second term debbyballard1@gmail.com
Founding Board Member w/ 1 year initial term. Currently serving second full term. Iwhardwick@gmail.com
Founding Board Member with 1 year inital term. Currently serving second full term. sly@wickhamjames.com
Founding Board Member with 3 year initial term. Currently serving first full term. Also eligible for 4th special term as Founder. christine@kemperandcompany.com
Founding Board Member with 3 year initial term. Currently serving first full term. Julie.Tomasic@kcpd.org
Currently serving first term nikkinewton@me.com
Currently serving first term cici@tico-sports.com
Currently serving first term scrawfordherrera@gmail.com
Currently serving first term cherry@cherryco.co

Rolled off board, but serving as Fin Committee Chair and exoficcio member msalinas@trevipay.com
Rolled off board, but exoficcio member lesley.elwell @evergy.com
Currently serving first term mpwimes@cmh.edu
Currently serving second term mary.bloch@gmail.com
Currently serving second term mike.engle@forvis.com

Currently serving first term csokolenko@fre3dom.net




mailing address

phonenumber

6601 State Line Road, Kansas City, MO 64113-1808 816-305-6699
414 E. 12th Street 29th floor, Kansas City, MO 64106-271816-363-9926

4550 Main Street, Suite 227, Kansas City, MO 64111

1400 W. 50th Terrace, Kansas City, MO 64112
3209 W 139th Street

Leawood, KS 66224

1722 Holly Street

Kansas City, MO 64116

2631 Victor Street Kansas City, MO 64128
14311 East 96th

Kansas City, MO 64139

4 E 51st St. Kansas City, MO 64112-2764
15405 Knox Street

Overland Park, KS66221

4 E51st St. Kansas City, MO 64112-2764
418 W 63rd St.

Kansas City, MO 64113

5049 Wornall Rd

Apt EF

Kansas City, MO 64112

2710 W 66th Ter

Mission Hills, KS 66208

4000 Washington Street

Kansas City, MO 64111

816-564-8381
816-686-8977

913-449-9831

816-721-7571
757-289-9994

816-246-5420
816-718-2599

913-687-3884

816-718-2599

(816)550-8484
(816)695-3116

(913) 4850597
(913)909-2166



