Charter School Board: Date of last update:

Member Name	Office (Use "member" if no office)	Start Date (mm/yy)	Term End (mm/yy)
Debby Belland	Manch on / Daguel Crossella Chair	10/22/22	10/21/24
Debby Ballard	Member / Board Growth Chair	10/22/22	• •
Lisa White Hardwick	Vice Chair	10/1/22	
Sly James	Member	10/1/22	
Christine Kemper	Board Chair / Foundation Board Vice Chair	10/1/22	9/30/24
Julie Tomasic	Secretary	10/1/22	9/30/24
Nikki Newton	Member	9/21/22	9/21/24
Cici Rojas	Member	2/28/24	2/28/26
Samara Crawford Herrera	Member	2/28/24	2/28/26
Thalia Cherry	Member	2/28/24	• •
			0 /0 0 /0 0
Martha Salinas	Finance Committee Chair / Foundation Board Member	10/1/21	
Lesley Elwell	Member ex-officio	10/19/22	10/19/24
Michelle Wimes	Foundation Board Member	9/13/22	9/30/24
Mary Bloch	Foundation Board Chair	9/1/23	9/30/25
Mike Engle	Foundation Board Secretary	9/1/23	9/30/25
Carol Sokolenko	Foundation Board Member	9/1/23	9/30/25

Email Address Terms Served debbyballard1@gmail.com Currently serving second term lwhardwick@gmail.com Founding Board Member w/ 1 year initial term. Currently serving second full term. Founding Board Member with 1 year inital term. Currently serving second full term. sly@wickhamjames.com Founding Board Member with 3 year initial term. Currently serving first full term. Also eligible for 4th special term as Founder. christine@kemperandcompany.com Julie.Tomasic@kcpd.org Founding Board Member with 3 year initial term. Currently serving first full term. Currently serving first term nikkinewton@me.com Currently serving first term cici@tico-sports.com Currently serving first term scrawfordherrera@gmail.com Currently serving first term cherry@cherryco.co msalinas@trevipay.com Rolled off board, but serving as Fin Committee Chair and exoficcio member Rolled off board, but exoficcio member lesley.elwell@evergy.com Currently serving first term mpwimes@cmh.edu Currently serving second term mary.bloch@gmail.com Currently serving second term mike.engle@forvis.com

csokolenko@fre3dom.net

Currently serving first term

mailing address	phone number
6601 State Line Road, Kansas City, MO 64113-1808 414 E. 12th Street 29th floor, Kansas City, MO 64106-27 4550 Main Street, Suite 227, Kansas City, MO 64111 1400 W. 50th Terrace, Kansas City, MO 64112	
3209 W 139th Street Leawood, KS 66224 1722 Holly Street	913-449-9831
Kansas City, MO 64116 2631 Victor Street Kansas City, MO 64128 14311 East 96th	816-721-7571 757-289-9994
Kansas City, MO 64139 4 E 51st St. Kansas City, MO 64112-2764 15405 Knox Street	816-246-5420 816-718-2599
Overland Park, KS 66221 4 E 51st St. Kansas City, MO 64112-2764 418 W 63rd St.	913-687-3884
Kansas City, MO 64113 5049 Wornall Rd Apt EF	816-718-2599
Kansas City, MO 64112 2710 W 66th Ter	(816) 550-8484
Mission Hills, KS 66208 4000 Washington Street	(816) 695-3116
Kansas City, MO 64111	(913) 485 0597 (913) 909-2166